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READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE UNPACKING THE PRODUCT

INSTRUCTIONS THAT, IF IGNORED COULD RESULT IN DEATH OR SERIOUS INJURY CAUSED BY INCORRECT HANDLING
OR INSTALLATION OF THE PRODUCT. THESE INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE OBSERVED FOR SAFE INSTALLATION.

Installation Instruction
CAST IRON SOAKING CLAWFOOT TUB

TC0272
TC0167TC0066
TC0360TC0354Model:

TEAM ARE REQUIRED TO LIFT AND DURING
ENTIRE INSTALLATION OF THIS PRODUCT

This product must be installed by a fully insured and licensed bathtub installer. 
We are not responsible for local code compliance for this product, Building and plumbing codes may vary from state-to-
state in accordance to your loca�on, We are not responsible for providing any compliance cer�fca�ons. 
Under no circumstances we are liable for any and all incidental damages sustained in connec�on with this product. Neither 
manufacturer, distributor or retailer is responsible for water damage or flood caused by the usage of this product. 
Under no circumstances we are liable for any and all fees, cost of installa�on/reinstalla�on/removal, subsequent damages 
or transporta�on in case of the product defect.



www.woodbridgebath.com 2

3"

41" 31"
15-1/2"

12"

71-3/4"

30"
13-1/2"

6"

18-1/2"

3"

44-7/8" 31-3/4"
17"

2"

13"

66"

22-2/5"

16-1/2"
22-3/4"

13-3/8" 29-1/8"

3"

46" 31-1/8"
17"

13"

66"

22-2/5" 13"

4"

18-1/2"

11-1/2" 

3" 3"

38"

30-1/4"
16"

60" 

19"-3/10"
24"

6"

12°

12"

3" 
2-3/4" 

31-1/2" 

30-1/4"
18"

10"

54" 

18"
24"

6"

12°

12"

TC0354 TC0360

TC0272

TC0066 TC0167



www.woodbridgebath.com 3

Inspect the bathtub for any damages. If any damage is found please contact your retailer.

OTHER TOOLS MAY BE REQUIRED

Pencil Tape Measure Straight Edge Hacksaw Thread 
Sealant

Plumber’s
 Tape

Adjustable
Wrench

Neutral Cure 
Silicone Sealant

Damp 
Cloth Level Plumb Line

TOOLS AND MATERIALS (NOT INCLUDED):

GETTING STARTED TOOLS AND MATERIALS:

● Ensure that you have gathered all of the required materials that are needed for 
    the installation. 
● Ensure that your bathroom floor is adequately supported, and the finished 
    floor is level. 
● Keep the plumbing connections around the tub easily accessible for any future 
    maintenance that may be necessary.

WARNING
Lifting hazard.
Single person lift could
cause injury.
Use assistance when
moving or lifting.

(1) The tub feet of the tub were pre-installed for best performance before shipped, 
     you can directly set it in place.  

(2) The Clawfoot tub drain and overflow are not included, and the drain is available 
     at your local plumbing stores and marketplace. Use the keyword “Clawfoot 
     Bathtub drain and Overflow.”

(3) Your cast iron tub is very heavy 
      and requires team lifting, a 
      single-person lift could cause 
      body injury. Always wear 
      steel-toe shoes while lifting or 
      moving the tub.
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CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE

Cast iron tubs have a porcelain enamel surface that is fused to the cast iron under 
high temperatures and is one of the best heat-resistant coatings available.  
Porcelain enamel is a hard, glass-like surface that is not easily scratched and is
extremely durable.

A thorough rinsing and wipe down with a soft cloth is recommended after each use.  
For a more extensive cleaning, clean with a gentle soap, such as a dish washing 
liquid or an all-purpose cleaner.  Avoid abrasive cleaners which can damage
your tub.  The exterior of the tub is coated with oil-based paint that should be 
cleaned with soap and water.  Mineral spirits should be avoided.

Porcelain enamel can be chipped if it sustains a very hard impact.  Repairing 
chipped porcelain requires a strong repair material with a trusting bonding agent.  
If this occurs, we recommend the services of a professional to repair the 
damaged area.

TUB INSTALLATION

Carefully set the tub into position 
and adjust the feet adjusters as necessary. 
Once level, apply a generous bead of 
silicone on the bottom of the feet. This 
will prevent the tub from shifting after 
installation.
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WARRANTYR

WOODBRIDGE 

Bathtub, Whirlpool/Air Bubble Massage Tub, Cold Plunge,1 Year limited to be free of defects in material and
workmanship.
Sauna room and Sauna Tent : 1 Year limited to be free of defects in material and workmanship.

 Solid Surface Shower Wall Panel, Shower Base : 10 Years limited warranty to be free from material defects.
 Sink : 1 Year limited to be free of defects in material and workmanship.
Medicine Cabinet, LED Mirror : 1 Year limited to be free of defects in material and workmanship.
Granite, Marble, Engineered Quartz Vanity Top : 1 Year limited to be free of defects in material and workmanship.
Vanity and vanity top : 1 Year limited to be free of defects in material and workmanship.
Faucet : 1 Year limited to be free of defects in material and workmanship.
Toilet and Bidet : 1 Year limited to be free of defects in material and workmanship.

Drain Cover and PVC Drain : 1 Year limited to be free of defects in material and workmanship.
Shower Door : Lifetime warranty on glass components and 1Year limited on other hardware.
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Retain these installation instructions for future reference!

Thank you for using WOODBRIDGE products!

IMPORTANT! 

DO NOT USE: Abrasive cleaners such as: acid, ammonia, bleach, and similar solutions. Use of such solutions may 
cause corrosion, finish peeling, and/or dull the surface.

DO NOT USE: Abrasive sponges or cloth. Never use steel, wool, or wired brushes that will permanently scratch the 

Please don't hesitate to contact us if you have any questions or concerns.

Customer Service Phone: 562-229-0088. (Monday - Friday 9 AM - 5 PM Pacific Time)

Or Email: help@woodbridgebath.com

California (Norwalk)Distribu�on Center 
15600 Blackburn Ave,Norwalk,CA 90650 
 
New Jersey (Somerset)Distribu�on Center 
635 Pierce St,Somerset,NJ08873  

Florida(Orlando)Distribu�on Center 
13645 S Orange Ave,Orlando,FL32824 

Canada (Ontario)Distribu�on Center 
615 Orwell Street,Unit B,Mississauga,ON L5A2W4,Canada
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